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Updated November 2014
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AVISTA UTILITIES

WASHINGTON ELECTRIC
PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATE COMPONENTS BY SCHEDULE

Base Tariff Present Present
Type of Service Sch. Rate Other Adj.(1) Billing Rate
Total Profo (a) (b) (c) (d)
Residential Service - Schedule 1
Basic Charge $8.00 $8.00
Energy Charge:
First 800 kWhs $0.07369 ($0.00214) $0.07155
800 - 1,500 kWhs $0.08573  ($0.00214) $0.08359
All over 1,500 kWhs $0.10050 ($0.00214) $0.09836
General Services - Schedule 11
Basic Charge $15.00 $15.00
Energy Charge:
First 3,650 kWhs $0.11391 $0.00173  $0.11564
All over 3,650 kWhs $0.08370  $0.00173  $0.08543
Demand Charge:
20 kW or less no charge no charge
Over 20 kW $6.00/kW $6.00/kW
Large General Service - Schedule 21
Energy Charge:
First 250,000 kWhs $0.07099  $0.00103  $0.07202
All over 250,000 kWhs $0.06349  $0.00103  $0.06452
Demand Charge:
50 kW or less $450.00 $450.00
Over 50 kW $6.00/kW $6.00/kW
Primary Voltage Discount $0.20/kW $0.20/kW
Extra Large General Service - Schedule 25
Energy Charge:
First 500,000 kWhs $0.05708  $0.00042  $0.05750
500,000 - 6,000,000 kWhs $0.05135  $0.00042 $0.05177
All over 6,000,000 kWhs $0.04391 $0.00042  $0.04433
Demand Charge:
3,000 kva or less $15,000 $15,000
Over 3,000 kva $5.25/kva $5.25/kva
Primary Volt. Discount
11-60 kv $0.20/kW $0.20/kW
60 - 115 kv $1.10/kW $1.10/kW
115 or higher kv $1.40/kW $1.40/kW
Annual Minimum Present:  $779,230
Pumping Service - Schedule 31
Basic Charge $15.00 $15.00
Energy Charge:
First 165 kW/kWh $0.09545  $0.00087 $0.09632
All additional kWhs $0.06817  $0.00087 $0.06904

General Sch. 93/98
Rate ERM/REC
Inc/Dec Decrease
(e) U]
$0.50
$0.00156 ($0.00253)
$0.00182 ($0.00253)
$0.00214 ($0.00253)
$3.00
$0.00116 ($0.00304)
$0.00085 ($0.00304)
no charge
$0.00141 ($0.00256)
$0.00126 ($0.00256)
$50.00
($0.00092) ($0.00199)
($0.00082) ($0.00199)
($0.00071) ($0.00199)
$6,000
$0.75/kva
$3.00
$0.00167 ($0.00252)
$0.00119 ($0.00252)

Sch. 93/94
ERM/BPA
Increase

(9)

$0.00247
$0.00247
$0.00247

$0.00293
$0.00293

$0.00247
$0.00247

$0.00180
$0.00180
$0.00180

$0.00222
$0.00222

Updated to reflect November 2014
Power Supply update & ERM offset.

Sch. 92
LIRAP
Increase

(h)

$0.00007
$0.00007
$0.00007

$0.00010
$0.00010

$0.00008
$0.00008

$0.00005
$0.00005
($0.00046)

Proposed:

$0.00007
$0.00007

Proposed

Billing
Rate
U]
$8.50
$0.07312

$0.08542
$0.10051

$18.00

$0.11679
$0.08627

$6.00/kW

$0.07342
$0.06577

$500.00
$6.00/kW
$0.20/kW

$0.05644
$0.05081
$0.04297

$21,000
$6.00/kva

$0.20/kW
$1.10/kW
$1.40/kW
$841,610

$18.00

$0.09776
$0.07000

(1) Includes all present rate adjustments: Sch. 59 (BPA Residential Exchange), Sch. 91 (DSM Adjustment), Sch. 92 (LIRAP Adjustment),
Sch. 93 (Energy Recovery Mechanism) and Sch 94 (BPA Transmission Revenue)

Second Revised Appendix 2 (November 2014 Update)

Proposed
Base Tariff
Rate
@

$8.50

$0.07525
$0.08755
$0.10264

$18.00

$0.11507
$0.08455

no charge
$6.00/kW

$0.07240
$0.06475

$500.00
$6.00/kW
$0.20/kW

$0.05616
$0.05053
$0.04320

$21,000
$6.00/kva

$0.20/kW

$1.10/kW
$1.40/kW

$18.00

$0.09712
$0.06936
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AVISTA UTILITIES
WASHINGTON ELECTRIC
ERM REVENUE DECREASE BY SERVICE SCHEDULE
(000s of Dollars)

1 Residential 1
2 General Service 11712
3 Large General Service
4 Extra Large General Service 25
5 Pumping Service

6 Street & Area Lights 41-48

Updated to reflect November
2014 Power Supply update &
ERM offset.

Present Base ERM Percentage Billing
Revenue Offset Change kWh Rate Determinants
$214,476,179 $(3,624,621) -1.69%  $(0.00149)  2,437,508,068
$69,492,932 $(1,174,422) -1.69%  $(0.00200) 586,109,432
21/22  $127,830,953 $(2,160,327) -1.69%  $(0.00150) 1,436,806,481
$61,636,549 $(1,041,650) -1.69%  $(0.00097) 1,076,126,636
30/31/32  $10,524,650 $ (177,865) -1.69%  $(0.00139) 127,927,573
$6,870,763 $ (116,115) -1.69%  $(0.00458) 25,328,044
$490,832,026 $(8,295,000) -1.69% 5,689,806,234

7 Total

Second Revised Appendix 2 (November 2014 Update)
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Base
Type of Service Rate
@ (b)
General Service - Schedule 101
Basic Charge
Usage Charge:
First 70 Therms 0.28219
All over 70 Therms 0.38327

Large General Service - Schedule 111
Usage Charge:

Sch. 150
PGA
Rate Adj
(c)

0.49803
0.49803

0.49535
0.49535
0.49535

0.49535

0.47449
0.47449
0.47449
0.47449
0.47449

Base Rate
including

Schedule 150

(d)
$8.00

$0.78022
$0.88130

$0.88666
$0.76179
$0.68857

$161.21
$0.08061

$0.88046
$0.75695
$0.68207
$0.63505
$0.59721

$409.92

First 200 therms 0.39131

200 - 1,000 therms 0.26644

All over 1,000 therms 0.19322
Minimum Charge:

per month

per therm -0.41474
High Annual Load Factor Large General Service - Schedule 121
Usage Charge:

First 500 therms 0.40597

500 - 1,000 therms 0.28246

1,000 - 10,000 therms 0.20758

10,000 - 25,000 therms 0.16056

All over 25,000 therms 0.12272
Minimum Charge:

per month

per therm -0.41387

Annual Minimum per therm

Interruptible Service - Schedule 132
Usage Charge:

First 10,000 therms 0.18974
10,000 - 25,000 therms 0.1447
25,000 - 50,000 therms 0.13365
All over 50,000 therms 0.12999

Annual Minimum per therm

Transportation Service - Schedule 146
Basic Charge

Usage Charge:
First 20,000 therms 0.08233
20,000 - 50,000 therms 0.07324
50,000 - 300,000 therms 0.06603
300,000 - 500,000 therms 0.06106
All over 500,000 therms 0.04586

Annual Minimum per therm

0.47449

0.44955
0.44955
0.44955
0.44955

0.00056
0.00056
0.00056
0.00056
0.00056

$0.06062

Present:

$0.63929
$0.59425
$0.58320
$0.57954

Present:

$400.00

$0.08289
$0.07380
$0.06659
$0.06162
$0.04642

Present:

AVISTA UTILITIES
WASHINGTON NATURAL GAS
PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATE COMPONENTS BY SCHEDULE

Present
Billing Present
Rate Adj. Billing Rate (1)
(e) (U]
$8.00
$0.03803 $0.81825
$0.03803 $0.91933
$0.03407 $0.92073
$0.03407 $0.79586
$0.03407 $0.72264
$161.21
$0.03407 $0.11468
$0.04203 $0.92249
$0.04203 $0.79898
$0.04203 $0.72410
$0.04203 $0.67708
$0.04203 $0.63924
$409.92
$0.04203 $0.10265
$0.30041
$0.02359 $0.66288
$0.02359 $0.61784
$0.02359 $0.60679
$0.02359 $0.60313
$0.21578
$400.00
$0.00004 $0.08293
$0.00004 $0.07384
$0.00004 $0.06663
$0.00004 $0.06166
$0.00004 $0.04646
$0.07380

(1) Includes Schedule 150 (Purchase Gas Cost Adjustment), Schedule 155 (Gas Rate Adjustment),
Schedule 191 (DSM Adjustment), and Schedule 192 (LIRAP Adjustment).

General
Rate
Increase

(9
$1.00

$0.03901
$0.04406

$0.04389
$0.03735
$0.03376

($74.17)
$0.41474

$0.02451
$0.03980
$0.03586
$0.03339

($194.68)
$0.41387

$0.03580
$0.03328
$0.03266
$0.03245

$100.00

$0.00482
$0.00429
$0.00387
$0.00358
$0.00270

September 8, 2014 REVISED Appendix 2 to Full Settlement Stipulation

Sch. 192
LIRAP
Increase

(h)

$0.00133
$0.00133

$0.00111
$0.00111
$0.00111

$0.00102
$0.00102
$0.00102
$0.00102
$0.00102

$0.00102

$0.00098
$0.00098
$0.00098
$0.00098

Proposed
Billing
Rate(1)

U}

$9.00

$0.85859
$0.96472

$0.96573
$0.83432
$0.75751

$87.04
$0.52942

$0.94802
$0.83980
$0.76098
$0.71149
$0.64026

$215.24
$0.51754

Proposed:

$0.69966
$0.65210
$0.64043
$0.63656

Proposed:

$500.00

$0.08775
$0.07813
$0.07050
$0.06524
$0.04916

Proposed:

Proposed Proposed

Base Rate Base Rate

including excluding
Schedule 150 Schedule 150

0} (k)

$9.00 $9.00
$0.81923 $0.32120
$0.92536 $0.42733
$0.93055 $0.43520
$0.79914 $0.30379
$0.72233 $0.22698
$87.04 $87.04
$0.49535 $0.00000
$0.90497 $0.43048
$0.79675 $0.32226
$0.71793 $0.24344
$0.66844 $0.19395
$0.59721 $0.12272
$215.24 $215.24
$0.47449 $0.00000
$0.33816 $0.33816
$0.67509 $0.22554
$0.62753 $0.17798
$0.61586 $0.16631
$0.61199 $0.16244
$0.24776 $0.24776
$500.00 $500.00
$0.08771 $0.08715
$0.07809 $0.07753
$0.07046 $0.06990
$0.06520 $0.06464
$0.04912 $0.04856
$0.07809 $0.07809
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